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Remote Display

This option includes the Remote Display
and 1.5 meter connecting cable.

Compact and highly readable remote

LED display:
Bar and PSI scales 1.5 m cable
Security lock Mounting bracket

Order the Remote Display
under reference 496490
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Calys is a unique software in house developed to configurate all the parameters of the EPP4 Comfort range. Calys is an
option of the EPP4. A cable reference 496449 is needed for the communication between the EPP4 and a PC.

Calys offers many capabilities:

It enables distributors to reduce inventory by keeping a generic EPP4 in stock and adjust it to the needs of each customer
application. They can switch for example from 0-10 V to 4-20 mA, or from O-7 bar pressure range to 0-5 bar.

Engineers designing a pneumatic system are able to monitor precisely all the important values (electrical or
pneumatical) directly on their laptop.

After sales technicians are able to receive via email all the parameters measured by the EPP4 installed on a machine
wherever its location allowing remote maintenance operation.

PID regulation parameters can be adjusted with Calys to match required regulator response (like slow or reactive).

To down load free Calys software click on
www.parker.com/fc e/suppor;
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EPP4 Programmable Pressure
Regulator with Cﬂlyf Software

EPP4 Comfort is an electro pneumatic pressure
regulator with integrated electronic system.

A pulsed width modulated solenoid valve controls
the output pressure proportionally to an analog input
signal.

Very high accuracy is guaranteed thanks to
a high precision closed loop signal provided
by a built in pressure sensor.

EPP4 can be equipped with a remote display showing
the regulated pressure.

EPP4 can be connected to a PC via Calys software
for monitoring, calibration,and settings in order to fully
adapt to every application.

EPP4 range goes from 1/4" up to 2" pipe size.

Market

Robotics
Paper industry
Machine tools
Mobile
Buildings
Textile

Instrumentation

Semi conductor
Others

Applications

Welding

Speed and brake control
Sanding

Cutting

Humidification

Tension regulation
Painting

Presses

Polishing

Adaptative suspension control
Others
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How to order EPP4 Comfort Series?

Product Pipe Max inlet pressure Pressure range Control signal Flow Max Power

reference (bar) (bar) (see options) (m3/h) (W)
P4CG2001C001 G1/4 12 0 10 0-10V 70 2.8
P4CG2001C002 G1/4 12 0 10 4-20 mA 70 2.8
P4CG2001C006 G1/4 12 0 7 4-20 mA 70 2.8
P4CG2002C001* G1/4 12 0 10 0-10V 70 2.8
P4CG2002C002" G1/4 12 0 10 4-20 mA 70 2.8
P4CG2003C001** G1/4 12 0 10 0-10V 70 2.8
P4CG2003C002™* G1/4 12 0 10 4-20 mA 70 2.8
P4CG4001C001 G1/2 12 0 10 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CG4001C002 G1/2 12 0 10 4-20 mA 150 2.8
P4CG4001C005 G1/2 12 0 7 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CG4001C006 G1/2 12 0 7 4-20 mA 150 2.8
P4CG4002C001* G1/2 12 0 10 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CG4002C002* G1/2 12 0 10 4-20 mA 150 2.8
P4CG4002C005" G1/2 12 0 7 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CG4002C006" G1/2 12 0 7 4-20 mA 150 2.8
P4CG4051C001™** G1/2 12 0 10 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CG4051C002"* G1/2 15 0 10 4-20 mA 150 2.8
P4CG4101D001 G1/2 15 0 12 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CG4101S002 G1/2 15 0 14 0-10V 150 6
P4CG4201D003 G1/2 21 0 20 0-10V 150 6
P4CG4201D004 G1/2 21 0 20 4-20mA 150 6
P4CG4201D005 G1/2 21 0 16 0-10V 150 6
P4CG4203D003 G1/2 21 0 20 0-10V 150 6
P4CG6101C001 G1 12 0 10 0-10V 1000 6
P4CG6101C002 G1 12 0 10 4-20mA 1000 6
P4CG6101C009 G1 12 0 3.5 4-20mA 1000 6
P4CG6101C010 G1 12 0 6 4-20mA 1000 6
P4CG6101C011 G1 12 0 5 0-10V 1000 6
P4CG6201D001 G1 21 0 12 0-10V 1000 6
P4CG6201D003 G1 21 0 20 0-10V 1000 6
P4CG6201S002 G1 21 0 14 0-10V 1000 6
P4CG6201S005 G1 21 0 12 0-10V 1000 6
P4CG9101C001 G2 12 0 10 0-10V 2700 6
P4CG9101C002 G2 12 0 10 4-20mA 2700 6
P4CG9101C010 G2 12 0 6 4-20mA 2700 6
P4CG9101C012 G2 12 0 4 4-20mA 2700 6
P4CN2001C001 1/4 NPT 12 0 10 0-10V 70 2.8
P4CN2001C002 1/4 NPT 12 0 10 4-20 mA 70 2.8
P4CN2002C001* 1/4 NPT 12 0 10 0-10V 70 2.8
P4CN2002C002* 1/4 NPT 12 0 10 4-20 mA 70 2.8
P4CN4001C001 1/2 NPT 12 0 10 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CN4001C002 1/2 NPT 12 0 10 4-20 mA 150 2.8
PACN4002C001* 1/2 NPT 12 0 10 0-10V 150 2.8
P4CN4002C002* 1/2 NPT 12 0 10 4-20 mA 150 2.8

Other configurations like external pressure supply, integrated exhaust of the pilot valve, etc... are available. Please contact us.

* Product reference includes remote display ref: 496490
** With integrated pilot exhaust
*** For oxygen service

For more information on the rest of EPP4
product range please consult following
documentation:

- 8683UK -> EPP4 Basic 1/4"

- 8684UK -> EPP4 Basic 1/2"

- 2201UK -> EPP4 Comfort 1/4" & 1/2"

- 2202UK -> EPP4 Comfort 1/2"HP, 1" & 2"

7 FCDE/2211/UK - Ed. August 2011



Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates.
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: 4994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budapest
Tel: +36 1 220 4155
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (Ml)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7272 505 800
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev

Tel +380 44 494 2731
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Tokyo
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 717 8140

TW - Taiwan, Taipei
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos
Tel: +55 12 4009 3500

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Apodaca
Tel: +52 81 8156 6000

VE - Venezuela, Caracas
Tel: +58 212 238 5422
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